FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

(Under Section 173 B.N.S.S)

1. DISTRICT: Bishnupur

P.S. BPR-PS

YEAR: 2025

2. FIR No.2(1)2025

Date and time of FIR: 20/01/2025 at: 4.05 PM

SI. No	Acts	Sections		
1.	BNS 2023	281		
2.	BNS 2023	125(b)		
3.	BNS 2023	324		

3. (a) Occurrence of Offence:

Day: Monday

Date from: 20th Jan, 2025

Date to: 20th Jan , 2025

Time Period:

Time from: 3.30 pm

Time to: 3.30 pm

(b) Information received at PS:

Date: 20th Jan, 20254

Time: 4.05 pm

(c) General Diary Reference: Entry No.21/BPR-PS/2025 Date & Time: 20th Jan and 4.05 PM.

4. Type of information: Suo Moto

5. Place of occurrence: At Potshangbam Along Tiddiom Road

(a) Direction and distance from PS: South and @3KM

Beat No.

(b) Address: At Potshangbam along Tiddim Road

(c) In case outside the limit of this Police Station, then Name of P.S:

(c) In case outside the limit of this Police Station, then Name of P.S:

6. Complainant / Informant:

(a) Name:

Amitabh Singh Arambam

(b) Father's name:

(Late) Arambam Pradeep Singh

(c) Date/ Year of Birth: 01/04/1981 (d) Nationality:Indian

(e) UID No/Passport No :258263283561

(f) Date of issue:

(g) ID Details (Ration Card, Voter ID Card, Passport, UID No., Driving License, PAN):

, 10,				
	SI. No.	ID Type	ID No.	
	1	Aadhaar Card	258263283561	

(h) Occupation: Inspector of Police.

(i) Address:

SI. No.	Address Type	Address
1	Present address	Sagolband Bijoy Govinda Akham Leikai, POImphal /PSImphal Police Station.
2.	Permanent address	Sagolband Bijoy Govinda Akham Leikai, POImphal /PSImphal Police Station.

(j) Phone number: 7085742068.

7. Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars:

200	SI. No.	Name	Alias	Relative's name	Present address
					-0 to 10 to
-					

	iculars of properties o Property Category	Property Type	Description		
0					
), Tot	al value of property (In Rs./-)			
L. Inq	uest Report/ UD. Case	No., If any:			
2. Firs	st Information conten	ts:			
our which which wolve	our bearing registarion heeler vehicle suspect the rider of the Honda ed Honda Activa was a from the spot after cor	ed to be Tata DI which was con a Activa sustained injuries on hi Iso partly damaged. However, t mission of the crime.	ning same direction at Po is person and evacuted he unknwon four wheel	ne day at @ 3.30 pm one Honda / wards Bishnupur was hit by one otshangbam along tiddim road. As to Hospital for medical treatment er vehicle suspected to be Tata D	s resu L. And
	Hence, registered a	regular case on suo moto unde	r FIR No.2 (1)2025 BPR-F	PS u/s 281/125(b)/324 BNS,2023.	
		•			
	ipur/Date:			Sd/-	
he 20) ^{tn} Jan, 2025			Officer In Charge	
				Bishnupur Police Station.	
em N	No. 2.	bove information reveals comm	nission of offence(s) u/s	as mentioned at	
1) Reg	gistered the case and t	took up the investigation / or			
2) Dir		L.Ratankumar Singh of BPR-PS	Rank: Ass	t. Sub- Inspector	
No.	fused investigation du	to take up the Investigation. e to: Out of jurisdiction			
	insferred to P.S:		District:		
on	point of jurisdiction				
.I.R. r iven t	read over to the compl to the complainant /in	ainant / informant, admitted to formant, free of cost.			
.۸.۵	C.		Amit rd	263	
				n charge, Police Station	
4. Sie	gnature / Thumb impro complainant / informa	ession			

Today i.e. 20/01/2025 at 4.05 pm recieved an information that on the same day at 3.30 pm one Honda Activa red in colour bearing registarion no.MN01V-7375 coming from Ningthoukhong side towards Bishnupur was hit by one unknwon four wheeler vehicle suspected to be Tata DI which was coming same direction at Potshangbam along tiddim rough As result of which the rider of the Honda Activa sustained injuries on his person accuted to Hospital for medical treatment. And the involved Honda Activa was also part damaged. However, the unknwon four wheeler vehicle suspected to be Tata DI was fled away from the spot after comission of the crime.

Hence, registered a regular case on suo moto under FIR No.2 (1)2025 BPR-PS 1281/125(b)/324 BNS,2023.

Officer In Charge Bishnupur Police State